
Appendix 5 

New Employment Tribunals claims by ethnicity & gender 
 

  
2005/2006 

April 05 to March 06 

 
2006/2007 

April 06 to Sept 06 
Number of 

Employment 
Tribunal claims 

 
86 

 
41 

 
White 

 

 
49 
 

 
56.98% 

 
20 

 
48.78% 

 
Black 

 

 
14 

 
16.28% 

 
10 

 
24.39% 

 
Asian 

 

 
14 

 
16.28% 

 
5 

 
12.20% 

 
Other groups 

 

 
5 

 
5.81% 

 
1 

 
2.43% 

 
Unknown 

 

 
4 

 
4.65% 

 
5 

 
12.20% 

     
 

Male 
 

 
49 

 
56.97% 

 
27 

 
65.85% 

 
Female 

 

 
37 

 
43.03% 

 
14 

 
34.15% 

 
 
 
Key: - 
 
MPS Categories 
 
White = H S T 
Black = I J K U 
Asian = L M N O P E 
Other Groups = Q V W X Y Z 3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




