Number of Employment Tribunal claims	2005/2006 April 05 to March 06 86		2006/2007 April 06 to Sept 06 41	
White	49	56.98%	20	48.78%
Black	14	16.28%	10	24.39%
Asian	14	16.28%	5	12.20%
Other groups	5	5.81%	1	2.43%
Unknown	4	4.65%	5	12.20%
Male	49	56.97%	27	65.85%
Female	37	43.03%	14	34.15%

New Employment Tribunals claims by ethnicity & gender

Key: -

MPS Categories

White = H S T Black = I J K U Asian = L M N O P E Other Groups = Q V W X Y Z 3